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A considerable decrease in th nuniber of assignments under the Bankruptcy and 
Winding UpActs, as reported to the Dominion Zreau of Statiztics, was recorded in 
Septembe-.41  1933, as compared with Sopterer, 1932, while the liabilities of the 
assignors also showed a decrease c e:sil faii:ss numbered. 155, as compared with 
193 in the same month of th p7evic'.s car, and  :50 in August 1933. The estimated 
liabilities of the assignrs mountn tc $2,34569 as comeared. with $2,979,544 in 
September, 1932, showed a decreasewhen coniared with $2357,510  in August, 1933, a 
slight decrease is also noted. 

(0TCIAL 	LtrEs BY J±BLtS 

MaritirneProvines. - Ifl the m,,ntli under review, there were 7 assignments in 
the Maritime &rovinces, as coa d pae with 4 in ugnst 1933, and 9 in September, 1932,  a 
decrease being noted in th lator conrarIson., The lia'c!Iities in September, 1933, were 
about $26,00 

Quebec. - Commercial failuren in the prorince of Quebec during September, 
1933, number 80 as against 7b in August, 1933. and. 90 in September, 1932. A marked 
decrease is noted in this latter comeariscn. The liabilities were approximately 
$1,360,00O 	Of these 90 failures, 37 with ett..rnated liabilities of about $5 48 , 000  
occurred in the city of Kontrea.l. 

Ont ar-o- - In Ontario, the faiiurs numered 45 as against 55 in August, 1933, 
and 72 in September. 1932:  a very decia decrease being noted in this latter more 
significant comparison. Liabi.icies aggogatcd about $710000.  In the city of Toronto, 
there were 9 assignments with liabilities of abou $240,000. 

Pra.rieProvinces. 	In the three Prairie ?rovtnces, failures increased from 
14 in August, 1933, to 16 in Soptemhcr i933 and may be compared with 21 in September, 
1932, a marked decrease being noted in this latter corn arlson. Liabilities aggregated 
$170,000. There were 2 failu.ros .:iih liaeilities of about $12,003 in the city of 
Winnipeg. 

British Ooiumbi. - iii 3r1tish ColumbIa, commercial failures numbered 7 as 
against 1 in August, 1933, and in September, 1932.  The liabilities were $79,000. 
In Vancouver there was only one failure with estimated liabilities of about $5,000. 

FAILtPS TY A!CES OP BJSIIBSS 

Trade. - Trading establishments furnIshed the largest number of failures, $7 
assigning in September, 1933,  as com:ared. with 75 In Angust, 1933,  and.  99 in September, 
1932, thus showing a decrease in the latter comparison. Of these concerns, 11 were 
genera: stores, 16 grocery. 3 confeticns17,  9 fish and moat, 3 dry goods, 8 clothing, 
2 books and stationery, 3 auto:acbie,  5 hardvaro, 2 electric apparatus and 4 coal and 
wood. 

M.?1factUre. - Manufacturing eEtabiihmcnte to the number of 20 assigned in 
September, 1953, as against 30 in Auist 1933:  and 38 in September, 1932. The 20 
Included 4 engaged in the manufacture of vgetab1e foods, 1 in animal foods, 2 in fur 
and leather goods, 1 in textIles, 5 in c.othing, 2 in non-metallic minerals and 2 in 
drugs and chemicals. 

riculture. - Mriculturists assigning In September, 1933, numbered 12 as 
compared with 5 in August, 1933,  and 11 in eD;ember. 1932. 

Services. - In servIces, the f&ilures mimbered 18 as compared with 20 in 
August, 1 933, and 24 In September, 1932 

Miscellaneous. -. There were 6 failures in construction, 1 in transportation 
and public utilities and 2 in finance. 
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CUMULATIVE NINE MONTHS' TOTAL OF FAILURLS AND LIABILITIES 

The cumulative total of commercial failures for the first nine months of 1933 
were 1,585, as compared with 1,792 1,581 and 1,725 for the same periods of 1 932, 1 931  
and 190 respectively. A considerable decrease is noted when compared with the same 
perioa of the previous year. The total failures in trade in the first nine months of 
1933 were 840 as compared with 872, 790 and 370 for the same periods of 1932, 1931 and 
1930 respectively. In manufacturing, 297 faIlures In the elapsed period of 1933 may be 
compared with 350, 343 and 351  in the same periods of the three preceding years. The 
efau1ted liabilities for the first nine months of 1933 were $26,3 147,327, as compared 

with $30,012,931, $32,881,623 and $35643,414 for the same periods of the three 
preceding years. Thus defaulted liabilities showed a considerable decrease in the 1933 
period, as compared with the same periods of any of the three preceding years. 

Cumulative Record of Commercial ?ailures in Canada, by Provinces, 

January to Sepmber1922-1933. 

P.E.I. 	N.S. 	N.B. 	Que. 	Ont. 	Man. 	Sask. 	Alta. 	B.C. 	Total 
Comparative 
Totals for 
first nine 
months 
1933 7 146 33 696 592 55 14.3 66 147 1,585 
1932 8 145 53 715 667 62 61 93 33 1,792 
1931 14 3)4. 55 5147 565 80 130 97 69 1,581 
1930 2 147 34 734 578 69 95 103 63 1,725 
1929 - 142 141 685 595 57 63 714 1414 1,591 
1928 3 63 1414 515 513 68 51 98 59 1,14114 
1927 2 51 58 1453 1479 614. 38 90 59 1,2914 
1926 14 145 1452 469 68 148 77 143 1,257 
1925 2 50 149 580 561 60 60 io6 145 1,513 
1924 2 50 52 655 618 74 103 121 142 1,717 
1923 9 117 52 916 761 216 241 260 135 2,707 
1922 10 72 1114 1.310  748 202 182 223 119 2,930 

	

Commercial Failures in Canada, by 	of Business 
January to September, 1924-1933. 

Trans-. 
Manu- Agri- Logg- 	Con- 	port-. 	Not 

	

Trade fact- cul-. 	ing, 	Mm- struc- ation Fin- Ser- class-. Total 
ures ture Fish- ing tion 	& Pub. ance vice ified 

	

lug 	Util. 
Comparative 
Totals for 
first nine 
months 
1933 	8140 	297 	68 	14. 	14 	21 	5 	137 	117 	1,58 
1932 	872 	350 	135 	7 	3 	63 	35 	14 	2114 	109 	1,792 
1931 	790 	343 	80 	6 	14. 	143 	31 	11 	130 	93 	1,581 
1930 	870 	351 	82 	9 	7 	37 	30 	22 	193 1214 	1,725 
1929 	791 	3146 	88 	14 	6 	147 	14 	5 	177 	113 	1,591 
1928 	601 	352 	714 	24 	13 	149 	36 	1 	189 	70 	i,14I14 
1927 	571 	298 	87 	20 	14 	147 	26 	- 	173 	53 	1,294 
1926 	567 	266 	101 	18 	11 	38 	25 	- 	16 	64 	1,257 
1925 	805 	289 	122 	11 	10 	14o 	14 	3 	162 	57 	1,513 
19214 	9314 	230 	1146 	10 	8 	32 	36 	3 	89 	174 	1,717 

Statistical Tables. - The commercial failures in each month from January, 1930 
to September, 1933 are given by provinces in Table 1, and by branches of busineas in 
Table 2. The detailed figures of failures during September, 1933, are shown by 
provinces and branches of business in Table 3, and the nine month' total of failures is 
shown by provinces and branches of business in Table 4•  The assets and liabilities of 
those failing during September, 1933 0  are shown by provinces in Table 5, while the nine-
month figures are given in Table 6. 
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COMMERCIAL PAIIJUES IN CANADA. BY 
ANNUAL TOTALS FOR 1922- 1 932. 

PROVINCES AND MONTHS, 1930-1933, WITH 

P.E.I. N.S. N.B. Que. Ont. Man. Sask. Alta. B.C. Total 
? 	 Total 1922 - 15 121 131 1,589 1,058 2814 272 299 156 3,925 

Total 1923 - iG 155 67 1, 181 970 253  280 323 158 3,408 
Total 1924 - 3 69 67 907 835 100 131 150 57 2,319 
Total 1925 - 14 71 68 758 720 85 77 139 7)4 1,996 
Total 1926 - 14 63 74 654 655 811 68 113 58 1,773 
Total 1927 - 14 66 714 658 681 97 54 135 72 i341 
Total 1928 - 14 90 56 767 758 103 63 126 70 2,037 
Total 1929- 14 71 61 927 762 91 3)4 101 69 2,167 

1930 
January 1 13 6 120 81 	9 12 11 8 261 
February .. 14 9 98 62 	7 8 U. 7 205 
March - 5 14 92 69 	8 5 12 6 201 
April - 8 3 81 72 	5 10 10 5 194 
May - 2 - 60 65 	10 8 11 10 166 
June 1 3 3 67 64 	7 iG 8 9 178 
July - 6 14 71 50 	6 15 12 5 169 
August .. 4 3 59 147 	10 17 13 6 159 
September 2 3 86 6s 	i 14 15 7 192 
October - 6 3 93 57 	13 16 17 11 216 
November - 3 3 85 65 	15 22 18 10 221 
December 1 5 5 93 76 	16 13 14 11 239 
Total 	1930 3 61 145 1,010 776 	113 146 1 52 95 2,402 

1931 
January 1 3 12 80 87 10 22 14 11 240 
February - 3 5 71 59 15 18 10 7 188 
March .. 2 6 614 60 9 15 13 9 178 
April - 14 6 53 67 9 19 12 5 175 
May - 14 3 56 6)4 6 15 6 9 163 
June 2 6 6 53 55 10 114 10 9 165 
July 1 7 11 50 55 11 8 10 6 152 
August - 1 8 53 60 14 11 12 6 155 
September - 14 5 67 58 6 8 10 7 165 
October - 5 14 98 78 9 6 13 13 226 
November 3 14 7 78 82 11 10 5 13 213 
December = 8 8 72 68 9 6 16 9 196 
Total 	1931 7 51 74 795 793 109 152 131 1014 2,216 

1932 
January - 3 7 82 91 	9 9 17 15 238 
February 1 3 8 92 79 	6 7 17 8 221 
March 2 14 7 78 68 	1 1 14 9 208 
April 2 6 5 75 79 	14 3 10 6 190 
May 1 6 7 80 79 	8 8 14 11 204 
June 2 8 8 64 70 	3 5 9 10 179 
July - 5 3 72 65 	8 3 10 9 175 
August - 3 6 96 72 	7 14 14 6 188 
September - 2 7 90 64 	5 8 3 9 193 
October - 5 10 80 73 	6 6 114 5 199 
November 1 6 8 39 80 	10 15 10 10 229 
December - 6 14 80 69 	8 9 14 6 196 
Total 	1932 9 62 80 968 889 	86 91 131 1014 2,1420 

1933 
January 1 8 2 90 79 	9 5 13 9 216 
February 3 5 6 85 80 	11 10 8 6 2114 
March 1 6 7 80 72 	7 14 9 6 192 
April 1 6 8 75 68 	14 5 11 6 184 
May 6 3 75 70 	14 8 14 175 
June ]. 14 1 70 67 	3 14 2 6 158 
July - 3 3 66 56 	5 2 5 2 1142 
August - 2 2 76 55 	7 3 14 1 150 
September - 6 1 90 45 	5 5 6 7 155 





Jan'ry 12 1  

YeJruary 
:arch 100 
pr11 80 

iay 54 
June 
Jdy g)4 
August 106 
Scptember 99 
Gctobor 92 
1ovember 105 
Ducember 102 
Tetal. 1932  1171 

20 1 	- 
148 18 - 
37 20 1 
37 19 - 

11 1 	- 
36 11 2 	- 

13 2 	1 33 
31 13 1 	- 
38 Ii - 	2 
36 19 1 
147 21 1 	1 

14 .- 	1 
1468 	190 	9 	6 

14 

T.BT,L 2• 	O0NERCIAT FAILURES IN CANADA BY BRANCHES OF BUSINESS AND MONTHS, 1930-1 

Trac1.e 
Manu- 
fact- 
ures 

Agri- 
cul-. 
ture 

Logg-
ing, 
Fish- 
ing, 
Trap. 

1/in- 
ing 

Con- 
strac- 
tion 

Trans- 
port- 
ation 

Fin-. 
ance 

Ser.- 
rice 

Not 
Class- 
ified 

Total 

Total 1924 13l7 339 2014 14 22 14.14 36 8 129 216 2,319 
Total 1925 1026 503 158 114 15 50 21 5 220 g4 1,996 
Total 1926 805 390 135 27 20 52 34 1 225 814 1,773 
Total 1927 818 1430 116 30 25 63 36 - 2143 79 1,941 
Total 1928 88'4 505 108 31 23 70 145 5 263 103 2,037 
Total 1929 1,101 14143 125 14 11 61 21 5 239 157 2,167 

1930 
January 135 58 6 1 2 3 1 3 25 27 261 
Februa'y 113 36 10 - - 2 2 5 21 16 205 
March 101 36 16 3 1 3 14 14 17 16 201 
April 96 1414 10 1 - 3 5 1 20 14 194 
May 82 33 7 1 1 5 14 1 20 12 166 
June 8)4 39 6 1 2 6 14 2 22 12 178 
July 85 35 9 1 6 3 1 20 9 169 
Augu.st 77 30 10 1 - 5 2 3 21 10 159 
September 97 140 8 - 1 14 5 2 27 8 192 
October 107 144 10 1 1 6 6 2 29 10 216 
November 101 146 14 - 1 6 7 2 35 10 222 
December 126 147 9 2 - 6 5 3 26 15 239 
TOTAL,1930 1 3 2014 149 115 12 9 55 148 29 283 159 2,1402 

1931 
January 121 148 5 2 1 7 3 3 32 18 2140 
February 91 36 13 1 1 7 6 - 22 11 188 
March 92 14o 9 .. - 14 3 - 20 10 178 
April 89 4Q 8 - - 5 3 - 18 12 175 
May 81 35 9 1 - 3 3 - 20 11 163 
June 8239 6 1 5 3 14 18 7 165 
Jul.y 79 38 8 - 2 14 14 1 10 6 152 
August 78 34 8 - 14 2 1 22 6 155 
September 77 3 - - 4 5 3 18 11 165 
October 107 145 15 - 2 7 2 8 27 13 226 
Tovember 1014 37 17 - - 5 14 1 25 20 213 
:ecember 101 39 13 1 - 6 14 - 23 9 196 

Total 1931_1J02 4614 125 5 7 61 142 21 255 134 2,216 

1 
5 3 1 29 14 238 
5 5 1 27 13 221 
5 3 - 30 12 208 
7 6 1 25 15 190 
6 8 - 21 16 204 
8 5 - 21 12 179 
9 2 - 21 10 175 
8 i - 16 12 188 
7 2 1 214 9 193 
8 3 1 27 12 199 
8 5 -- 29 12 229 
7 .- 2 20 16 196 

83 	43 	7 	290 	153 	2,1420 

J':uary 2l 38 10 	-. 	- 
Fbruary 117 37 11 	- 	1 
March 98 38 10 	 - 

100 37 6 	 - 
May 87 35 8 	- 	1 
June 81 31 3 	 1 
July 74 31 3 	- 	1 

75 30 5 	1 	- 
SLptemer F,7( 20 12 	- 	- 

1933 
7 3 - 	22 15 216 
3 2 1 	23 19 2114 

4 - 	24 13 192 
3 2 1 	19 16 is4 
5 3 - 	21 15 175 
6 3 1 	20 12 158 
2 2 20 9 1142 
6 3 - 	20 10 150 
6 1 2 	18 9 155 
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3LE_3._ CO1v1MCIAL PAILtJR!S IN GANA, BY PROVINCES AND BBANCS OP BUSINESS, 

IN STEMB. 1933. 

P.E.I. Total Total 
and 	N.B. Que. Ont. Man. Sask. Alta. B.C. for for 
N.S. Sept. Sept. 

1933 1932 
TR.4.DE 

cenerai Stores 1 7 2 - - 1 - 11 13 
Grocery - 9 3 1 - 3 iG 6 
Confectionery 1 2  3 4 
Drink and Tobacco - 2 1 - .- -- - 3 3 F:Lzh and Meat 1 4 1 1 - 1 9 7 
Boots End Shoes I - - - - - 1 7 D:yCocds ... 3 - - - - - 3 9 0'. o thing 3 - - - B 6 
Bcoi':s and Stationery 1 	. 1 - - - - 2 
Autonobile -' . 1 1 - I - 3 B 

rdware - 
-. 3 1 1 - - 5 

Llectic apparatus .. I - . 1 2 14 
14 

Coa_ and rood - 	- 14 - - - - - 2 
Drugs and 'hemicals - 	- - 1 2 - - - 3 5 
Mscel1anecus - 7 3 - 1 1 1 13 13 

Total 5 	1 142 21 5 4 3 6 97 99 

WJFCTTJ 
Vegetable Foods 	- 2 2 	- - 	- 	- 	14 6 
DrricndTobacco 	- . 	- - 	- - 	 - 
.knrnai Foods 	 1. - - 	- - 	- 	1 1 

r ar1. Leather 	-. 1 1 	.- - 	- 	 2 
Pulp and Paper - - 	- 
TcxtLies 	 - - 	1. 	- 	1 3 C1bIng 	 - 3 2 	- - 	- 	5 5 Lu'1er & Manufactures .' 	1 1 	- - 	2 14 
ron and Steel  
Ton.-errous Meta1 
ion-Meta11ic Minerals 	- 1 1 	- - 	- 	- 	2 

2 
Drugs and Chemicals 	-, - - 	- 	- 	2 - 
Miscellaneous 	- -, 	I - 	- - 	- 	- 	1 10 

Total 	 1 	- - 	10 B 	- - 	1 	- 	20 39 

SEBVICL 
Garages 	- 1 	. 	- - 	1 	- 	2 5 
Cther Customs & Repairs - - 	2 3 6 
Personal Service 	- - 	5 	4-  - 	- 	- 	9 11 
Prcfessional Service  
Recreational Service  
Business Service 	- 3 	- - 	- 	- 	3 1 

ToaI 	 - - 	12 	5 	- - 	1 	- 	lB 214 

OTH1tt 
.griculti.ro 	.- 9 
Miflirg 	 - j9 	- 	-. - 	 - 	- 2 
Logging, Fishing and 
Trapping 	- - 	- 	- 	- - 	- 	 - - 
Corstruction 	- - 	5 	1 	- - 	- 	- 	6 7 
Transportation and 
Public Uti1itie 	- - 	- - 	- 	1 	1 2 

?irance - 	2 	- - 	- 	- 	2 1 
Total 	 - - 	10 	- 1 	1 	1 	21 23 

ot C1asoifioi 	- - 	B 	1 	- - 	- 	- 	9 9 

GPAITD TOAT. 	 6 	1 	90 	4 5 	5 	5 	6 	7 	155 	193__- 
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TABLE 4. - TOTAL CO!CIAL FAILUR:S i• cA:TAm., BY FROVI2TCES ATD BRATCES OF BUSINESS 

I THE 	i:OTHS JALTh.RY TO SEPTEB, lq3. 

P.E.i. 
and 	N.B 	Quo. Ont. ITan, Sask 	Alta. B.0 

Total Total 
for 	for 
ITine 	Tine 
Months Months 
of 	of 

1933 	10,32 
TRADE 

General Stores 7 3 51 314 10 12 8 1 126 112 
Grocery 3 14 142 30 2 2 14 5 92 68 
Confectionery 2 - 23 17 - 1 1 -. 1414 146 
Drink and Tobacco - 2 6 3 - - - 11 19 
Fish and Meat 3 - 25 16 1 2 1 14 52 53 
Boots and Shoes 2 2 16 114 1 1 2 1 39 51 
Dry Goods - 2 3 19 - 1 3 3 60 62 
Clothing 5 5 314 32 6 3 14 2 91 97 
Furniture 1 1 8 7 - 1 1 2 21 22 
Books and Stationery 14 - 9 12 1 - - - 26 27 
Automobile 1 2 6 8 1 - 3 2 23 147 
ardware 2 1 13 114 1 1 3 1 36 29 
Electric Apparatus - - 7 12 2 1 - 1 23 29 
Jewelry 1 1 13 6 1 1 1 214 32 
Coal and 	ood - - 19 9 - - - 1 29 28 
Drugs and Chemicals 1 3 13 12 2 1 1 1 314 23 
Miscellaneous 6 2 148 141 2 2 5 3 109 127 

Total 38 28 365 286 30 29 36 28 814o 872 

MANUFACTURE 
Vegetable :?oods 1 - 22 20 2 - 2 - 147 59 
Drink and Tobacco - - 1 - 1 - - 2 1 
Animal Foods 1 - 3 3 - - 1 - 8 19 
Fur and Leather - - 17 114 3 -. 1 1 36 39 
Pulp and Paper - - - - - - - ... 1 
Textiles - - 8 14 - - 1 - 13 19 
Clothing 2 - 27 25 1 - - 1 56 57 
Lumber & Manufactures - - 16 17 - - - 33 36 
Iron and Steel .- - 5 14 - .- -. 1 10 6 
lion-Ferrous Metals - 5 14 2 -. - 1 12 19 
'on.-Metallic Minerals 1 . 7 6 - -. - - :8 
Drugs and Chemicals - - 1 1 - 1 - - 3 
Miscellaneous - -. 31 28 1 1 1 1 63 76 

Total 5 - 1143 126 9 3 6 5 297 350 
ERVI CE 
Garages - 1 21 114 1 1 14 1 14,3 148 
Other Custom & Repairs - - 20 13 . •. I - 314 56 
Personal Service 14 1 36 29 3 3 8 14 88 69 
Professional Service - - 9 14 1 -.. - 1 15 8 
Recreational Service - - 1 1. - - - 2 12 
Business Service - 3 1 - - 1 5 21 

Total 14 2 90 62 5 14 13 7 187 214 

o TH 
Agricul tu.re 
Mining 
Logging, 7ishing 
and Trapping 

Construe tion 
Transportation and 
public Utilities 
Finance 

Total 

iot C1asified 

GRAND TOTAL 

2 1 	1 146 
- - 3 

3 
- .- 	25 15 

- .. 	11 8 
- .. 	3 1 

3 1 	14o 76 

3 2 	58 

53 33 	66 592 

6 14 8 68 135 
- -, .- 1 14 3 

14 7 
- - 1 1 142 63 

- - - 2 21 35 
- - 1 5 14 

14 9 5 1414 2147 

5 3 2 2 117 109 

55 43 66 147 1,585 1,792 



F' 



-7- 

TALE5. - COTERCIAL AILJS Ii CATADA, BY PROVINCES, SO7ING ESTIMATED ASSETS 
TD LIABiLITIES FOR SE?TWB, 1933,  AD FOR TNE FIRST I'TINE 

7Th3 OP THE. YAR 

Number 	Estimated 	Estimated 
of 	Grand Total 	Grand Total 

Bankruptcies 	Assets 	Liabilities 
No. 	 t 	$ 

Prince Edward Island 
'ova Scotia 
:ew Brunswick 
Q,ueb ec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Ga skat chewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 

Total for September, 1933 
Total for September, 1932 

6 15,010 19,627 
1 1,&49 6,62 

80 1 , 1 55, 833 1,359,553 
45 633,716 709,938 

5 25,810 44 9 497 
6 36,403 42,023 
5 38,388 83,692 
7 24,611 78,776 

155 1,931,670 2,3,563 
192 2,443,573 2, 0179,5 

TOTALS BY MONTHS, 1933. 
January 216 3,459,415 4,049,929 
February 214 3,301 , 1 32 3,947,202 
March 192 2,696,030 3,380,672 
April 1&4 2,3 48 , 838  3 1 022,466 
May 175 2, 1 25,795 2,616,800 
June 158 2,027,566 2,333,726  
July 141 2,039,572 2,289,454 
Auust 150 2, 023,362 2,357,510 
September 155 1,931,670 2,3 4 ,568  

Nine Months' Total 1,585 21,953,380 26,347,327 

PBT 6. - COMMERCIAL FAIttJ3 Ill CANADA. BY PROVINCES. SHO?ITG ESTIMATED 
ASSETS AND LIAFI.TT5, 

FOR 	SAME 
FIRST NINE MONTHS OF 
PERIOD OF PREVIOUS 

1933, 	ITH TOTALS 
YEARS. 

Number !stimated Estirriated. 
of Grand Total Grand Total 

Bankruptcies Assets Liabilities 

No. $ 
Prince Edward IsLand 7 22,39 32,885 
Nova 3cotia 46 34,241 546,177 
New Brunswick 33 206,184 224,191 
uebec 696 9,631,38 11,818,163 
Ontario 592 8 , 325, 148  10,332,532 
'anitoba 55 .1,020,529 1,01 14,807 
Saskatchewan 43 499,4&4 569,274 
Alberta 66 391,984 94,118 
British Columbia 47 511,687 815,180 

Cumulative Total for 9 "onths, 1933 1,585 21,953,330 26,347,327 
Cumulative Total for C)  Months, 1932 1,793 27,957,983 30,012,931 
Cumulative Total for 9 Months, 1931 1,581 26,O17,794 32,831,623 
Cumulative Total for 9 Months,  130 1,725 35,225,250  36,63, 14.li4 
Cumulative Total for 9 Months, 1929 1,589 20 ,775, 244  26,6lS,648 
Cumulative Total for 9  Months, 1923 1,41 11 17,613,029 20,756,502 
Cumulative Total for 9 Tontha, 1927 1,294 16,22, 1455 20,365,970 
Cumulative Total for C)  Months, 1926 1,257 16,339,021 21,119,370 
Cumulative Total for 9 Months, 125 1,513 19,1437,076 21,783,182 
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